General government 330,742$   247,858$   -$   -$
Public safety 737,166 270,789 -   138,219
Public works 124,545 746 12,124   1,301
Public welfare 142,486 28,583 -   -
Interest and fiscal charges on long-term debt 76,793 -   -   -

Total governmental activities 1,411,732   547,976   12,124   139,520

Business-type activities:
Eclectic Water and Sewer Fund 692,162 724,304 -   -

Total primary government 2,103,894$   1,272,280$   12,124$   139,520$

General Revenues
Sales taxes
Property taxes
Alcoholic beverage taxes
Other taxes
Interest income
Miscellaneous revenue
Total general revenues
Change in net position

Net position - beginning, as originally stated

Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle

Net position - beginning as restated

Net position - ending

Program Revenues

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

4

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(82,884)$   -$   (82,884)$
(328,158)   -   (328,158)
(110,374)   -   (110,374)
(113,903)   -   (113,903)

(76,793)   -   (76,793)
(712,112)   -   (712,112)

-   32,142   32,142

(712,112)   32,142   (679,970)

983,440 -   983,440
73,655 -   73,655
30,447 -   30,447
25,578 -   25,578

115 558   673
35,643 52,000   87,643

1,148,878   52,558   1,201,436
436,766   84,700   521,466

66,832   3,389,095   3,455,927

101,449   32,866   134,315

168,281   3,421,961   3,590,242

605,047$   3,506,661$   4,111,708$

Net (Expense) Revenue and
Changes in Net Position

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

5

TOWN OF ECLECTIC, ALABAMA
BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

Total
General Street Municipal Governmental

Fund Fund Court Funds

ASSETS

   Cash and cash equivalents 326,778$   14,529$   56,947$   398,254$
   Receivables 104,993 761 5,152   110,906
   Inventories 4,656 -   -   4,656
   Prepaid expenses 26,663 -   -   26,663
   Due from other funds 23,408 -   -   23,408

486,498$   15,290$   62,099$   563,887$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 3,150$   -$   2,869$   6,019$
Other current liabilities 29,973 -   10,939 40,912

   Due to other funds -   -   2,339   2,339
Line of credit 89,000 -   -   89,000

122,123   -   16,147   138,270

FUND BALANCES

Inventories 4,656 -   -   4,656
Prepaid expenses 26,663 -   -   26,663

Public works -   15,290   -   15,290
Municipal court -   -   45,952   45,952

333,056   -   -   333,056

364,375   15,290   45,952   425,617

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
486,498$   15,290$   62,099$   563,887$

TOTAL FUND BALANCES

  FUND BALANCES

Restricted:

Nonspendable:

Unassigned

TOTAL ASSETS

TOTAL LIABILITIES

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

6

TOWN OF ECLECTIC, ALABAMA
RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

425,617$

1,652,372

174,735

Deferred employer retirement contributions are applicable to future
9,555

Bonds, leases, and notes payable (1,607,140)$
Accrued interest (14,398)
Deferred inflows related to pension (23,063)
Compensated absences (12,631)